FILED
January 27, 2023
INDIANA UTILITY
REGULATORY COMMISSION

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT OF LONE )
OAK SOLAR ENERGY LLC AGAINST THE )
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND BOARD OF
ZONING APPEALS OF MADISON COUNTY,
INDIANA FOR A DETERMINATION UNDER
INDIANA CODE §88-1-2-54 TRHOUGH -67,

8-1-2-101, 8-1-2-115, AND RELATED STATUTES
REGARDING THE UNREASONABLENESS OF THE
DECISION OF THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
UNDER THE COUNTY’S SOLAR ENERGY

ZONING ORDINANCE

CAUSE NO. 45793

ZONING APPEALS AND MADISON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMMISSIONERS

INTERVENORS: DAVID K. BURTON, JANE A.
BURTON, ROSS E. HUNTER, KATRINA S.
HUNTER, CURTIS L. HARRISON, REBECCA
HARRISON, BOB MILLS, JEAN MILLS,

RICHARD E. BROWN, KARA L. BROWN, PHILLIP
R. PRATT, LINDA C. PRATT, LEE WALLS,

COLT REICHART, and F. DENISE SPOONER

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
RESPONDENTS: MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF )
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

APPEARANCE OF ATTORNEY
DATE:__ 27 January 2023 CAUSE NO.:_45793
NAME AND ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY: James M. Kuchmay, Attorney No. 20974-02
(PLEASE PRINT NAME, ADDRESS, 4211 Clubview Drive
TELEPHONE NUMBER, AND FAX Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804

NUMBER)
Phone: 574-457-3300

Fax: 574-457-2056

Email: jmk@smfklaw.com

NAME OF PARTY ON BEHALF OF WHICH APPEARANCE IS MADE:
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David K. Burton, Jane A. Burton, Ross E. Hunter, Katrina S. Hunter, Curtis L. Harrison, Rebecca
Harrison, Bob Mills, Jean Mills, Richard E. Brown, Kara L. Brown, Phillip R. Pratt, Linda C. Pratt,
Lee Walls, Colt Reichart and F. Denise Spooner.

WHO ARE A:
PETITIONER APPLICANT RESPONDENT
INTERVENORS_ X PROTESTANT PUBLIC

Respectfully submitted,

SNYDER MORGAN FEDEROFF
& KUCHMAY LLP

/s/ Jason M. Kuchmay

Jason M. Kuchmay, #20974-02
4211 Clubview Dr.

Fort Wayne, IN 46804
Telephone: (574) 457-3300
jmk@smfklaw.com

Attorney for Intervenors

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that, on January 27, 2023, the foregoing document was electronically served
upon the following via electronic transmission:

Kevin D. Koons, Esqg. Kristina Kern Wheeler, Esq.
kkoons@kgrlaw.com kwheeler@boselaw.com
Adam R. Doerr, Esq. Nikki Gray Shoultz, Esqg.
adoerr@kagrlaw.com nshoultz@boselaw.com
Jason Haas, Esq. Randy Helmen, Esq.
jhaas@oucc.in.gov rhelmen@oucc.in.gov

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor Jeffrey K. Graham, Esq.
infomgt@oucc.in.gov jgraham@qgfwlawyers.com

/s/ Jason M. Kuchmay
Jason M. Kuchmay
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